GATEWAY BENEFITS
• Wi-Fi communication supporting
802.11 a/b/g/n 2.4 GHz and 5GHz
with WPA2 personal transmission
security. Wi-Fi Access Point and
Client modes are supported
simultaneously.

Warranty 2-Years / www.multitech.com/legal/warranty
† All future end-user (OEM) devices will and must go through FirstNet certification prior to being included in the FirstNet device ecosystem.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MultiTech Conduit® with GNSS and WiFi-Bluetooth (BT/BLE) and MTAC-LORA Gateway Accessory Card
Model Description Region
MTCDT-L4N1-247A-915-US LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, 915 MHz, GNSS+WiFi/BT
w/MTAC-LORA-H-915 mCard and US Accessory Kit (AT&T/Verizon) US/Canada
MTCDT-247A-915-US-EU-GB Ethernet Only mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, 915 MHz, GNSS+WiFi/BT
w/MTAC-LORA-H-915 mCard and US Accessory Kit US/Canada
Accessory kit includes: Conduit Gateway with installed MTAC-LORA-H-915 accessory card and power supply with
regional-specific blades, appropriate antennas, Ethernet cable, USB cable and quick-start guide. GNSS Antenna sold separately
MultiTech Conduit® with GNSS and MTAC-LORA Gateway Accessory Card
Model Description Region
MTCDT-L4N1-246A-915-US LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, 915 MHz, GNSS
w/MTAC-LORA-H-915 mCard and US Accessory Kit (AT&T/Verizon) US/Canada
MTCDT-246A-915-US-EU-GB Ethernet Only mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, 915 MHz, GNSS
w/MTAC-LORA-H-915 mCard and US Accessory Kit US/Canada
Accessory kit includes: Conduit Gateway with installed MTAC-LORA-H-915 accessory card and power supply with
regional-specific blades, appropriate antennas, Ethernet cable, USB cable and quick-start guide. GNSS Antenna sold separately
MultiTech Conduit® with GNSS and WiFi-Bluetooth (BT/BLE)
Model Description Region
MTCDT-L4N1-247A-US LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, GNSS+WiFi/BT US/Canada
and US Accessory Kit (AT&T/V erizon)
MTCDT-H5-247A-US-EU-GB HSPA+ mPower Programmable Gateway, GNSS+WiFI/BT w/US/EU/UK Accessory Kit (AT&T) Global
MTCDT-247A-US-EU-GB Ethernet Only mPower Programmable Gateway, GNSS+WiFI/BT w/US/EU/UK Accessory Kit Global
Accessory kit includes: Conduit Gateway with power supply with regional-specific blades,
appropriate antennas, Ethernet cable, USB cable and quick-start guide. GNSS Antenna sold separately
MultiTech Conduit® with GNSS
Model Description Region
MTCDT-L4N1-246A-US LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, GNSS w/ US Accessory Kit (AT&T/Verizon) US/Canada
MTCDT-H5-246A-US-EU-GB HSPA+ mPower Programmable Gateway, GNSS w/US/EU/UK Accessory Kit Global
MTCDT-246A-US-EU-GB Ethernet Only mPower Programmable Gateway, GNSS w/US/EU/UK Accessory Kit Global
Accessory kit includes: Conduit Gateway with power supply with region-specific blades,
appropriate antennas, Ethernet cable, USB cable and quick-start guide. GNSS Antenna sold separately
RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES
MultiTech mCard™